Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-003278

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151186-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528266

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528266

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528266

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 ‘ ‘ 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNWFUBLISHID ‘ RILEASED FOR FUBL ICATION 0 I [ BIsT REWVIEIONS
() _copvisHT2g BY 1700 CLECTRONICE CQRPORATION ALL RIGHTS FLSERVED, ITEM 30 LOCATED Sng%P?)?A%E A 66 e FESCRTTTTON BT [T ]
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES || DIVELOPMENT vasrheoey [C ¢ [N.D
A RILEASED 2aaPR2Lag | L6 | GA
1528266- | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 5 ROVISED TeR o wosTel PP P P
1528266-2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.
15262666 & | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER
7-1528266-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH PQOST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1528266-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITICN
7-1528266-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS ING. BARREL
7-1528266-7 | 4 - - SPARE PARTS HIT
00 5
| [.0004+.0201
[.050
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: Q40 11 SEALED CONTACT
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
Wi RE .70 T.067 IN] F 0.30-0. 50mm’ TERMINAL SUPFORT
INSUL | 300 [ 118 IN] 0 I.40-1.70 [ 055- 067 IN] LOCATION
WIRE STRIP LEMGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIOQNS
4.00-4.50 [.157-.177 1) 408-8322 3 408-8490 R 993111-8  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X [2.0 (77
TERMINAL  14-s22T @ FEED cen e wseio trer Z 22|22z 320280-7 [5PRING. COMPRESGION 176
APPL SPEC B 9 50 [.374 IN] | | | | | | 1752353~ 1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDGWN [ ) S—
Ciesiedo & | | | | | | 1901680- 1 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN ) ITT‘A
- - R 1338705-3  [DOCUMENTATIGN PACKAGE )
TERMINALS APPLIED LUBRICATQR ASSEMBLY (REF) | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 1612605 PLATE. TDENTIFICATION 57
2 lelel2]2]z2 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
TE PN SEAL PH - Cl [ 3-18031-0 |5CR, SLT, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
316833 cge9lz-| - z|lefele|2]e 7-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 1Bl
316832 286912-1 - | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10 () TED
15720381 . R 5-18022-2  [6CR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
RN 485575-3  |SGR, FLT SKT HD CAF N3 ¥ 10.0 57
. - ) | [ [ [ [ | 1338685- 1 |PAWL, FEED 156
WiRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING R 18024-8 SCR, BTM SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
SIZE TED * * @ RN 1-18030-0  [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
0. 50mm? 1,03 £0.05 [.041 %, 002 IN] B4 R 1901681 -1 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
s 2ommE or 0. 35mmE| 94 £0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] cz Pl e o ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFT, HOLD-DOWN 150
- R 18074-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- | - - | - 13386745 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- R 1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- R 1320999-3 |APPLICATCR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
, R 6901611 |PLUG NYLGN 15
- | | | | | | 16337241 RAM, (SIDE FEED) 144
R 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (Mg X 25.0) 141
- | | | | | | 6a0125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 38
, R §79103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
N | | | | | | 1 752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMIMNAL 134
dlelzlza]z2]z2 [-18024-0 [5CR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- R 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
| | | | | | I-18023-2 SCR, GKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 131
@ U [ 1349084 [sPacir, STRIP GUIDE T30
| | | | I | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | |- 4558886 SPACER, {RIMPER 28
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. le|e|e]z2]2 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
| | | | | | 356835- | LEWER, DRAG RELEASE 26k
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED RCGD LIGHTLY. | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3 CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE vy vy 1se0928-1  PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 1ée4
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, VL r e L] oB0sTi-4  ISCR, SKT HD SHIDR 9.0 DIA X 6.0 123
| - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 2e
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATCR INSTRUCTION LA L O B [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12l
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATCR. el ]2z ]2 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
Zl THIS APPLICATCGR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL - ‘ - - : - T e =
INSULATION DIA QUOTED 1S QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. A P B R R ‘338?843 %HEAR HOLDER, TROWI l§
MF;E\E‘ESULQEJ\{L)NP[NN% }ESDEEE‘T\%MG?N‘%EN BEING U0 [0 | T [0 [ 1 | 322280-3 |sPRING, COMPRESSION 2
‘ ‘ ‘ % WARNING RN 356885-5  |STOP, SHIAR I
/BN APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE ! - LUV - [P {1 [ 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 1D
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT DISC 10 LARGEST WIRE SI7F | AR 318707-1  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
QUALIFICATION,  APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.  cp77 |y USE OF SETTINGS j cle ez |1 13332256 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN, REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ - . 7
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE . . . - . _ _ &
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | | | | | | | 338630-2 DEPRESSGR, SHEAR 5
A RN 1-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER ]
5] | 2 2 2 | | | 403415-1 INSULATICGN CRIMPER 3
VIEW B RCOTATED 180 RETAINING T T T T T | 455866-6 |SPACER, CRINPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED FRE-FEED PRE-FEED LOGCATIGN A Tlelefel || 409414- 1 WIRE CRIMPER |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | - 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
1517 g T = Tyce Elrctrenics
I [ 567 a T3APRZ009 Harrisburg, P4 17105-3608
DIMENS NS oTHERNISE SPECIFIED. [ WPV O3APRZ009 [namc

HOLDDOWN SET-UFP

mn

LIN]

2 PLC
3 pLC

W

PRODUCT SPEL

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR

APPLICAT ION 5PEG

SIZE | CAGL GODL | DAAWING %O RESTRICTLD 15

WA AL

FINISH

See Table
WETGHT N

Al

00779 [=1526266

CUSTOMER DRAWING

ACALE SHEET ar BEV
[ 3™ | ¥ [ [™B

A

4805 REV 3IHAR20D0

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528266 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV.B1




